

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Rohnert Park, at its

regular meeting of December 12, 2023, reorganized as follows:



City Council

Susan Hollingsworth Adams Mayor

> Gerard Giudice Vice Mayor

Jackie Elward Samantha Rodriguez Emily Sanborn Councilmembers

> Marcela Piedra City Manager

Don Schwartz Assistant City Manager

Michelle Marchetta Kenyon City Attomey

> Lee Burdick Assistant City Attorney

Cindy Bagley
Director of Community Services

Jamie Cannon
Director of Human Resources

Vanessa Garrett Director of Public Works

Alicia Giudice

Director of Development Services

Sylvia Lopez Cuevas City Clerk

Tim Mattos
Public Safety Director

Leo Tacata Finance Director

Title Name **Term Expiration** Susan Hollingsworth Adams December 2026 Mayor Council District 5 Gerard Giudice December 2024 Vice Mayor Council District 3 Councilmember December 2024 Jackie Elward Council District 4 Councilmember Samantha Rodriguez December 2024 Council District 1 Councilmember December 2026 **Emily Sanborn** Council District 2

Rohnert Park City Council meetings are scheduled at 5:00 p.m. on the 2nd and 4th Tuesday of each month at 5:00 p.m. in the Rohnert Park City Hall Council Chambers located at 130 Avram Avenue in Rohnert Park, CA 94928.

For more information, visit the City's website www.rpcity.org or contact the City Clerk's Office at 707-588-2227 or cityclerk@rpcity.org

Dated: December 12, 2023

Sylvia Lopez Cuevas City Clerk

CC: City Council

Assemblymember Damon Conolly Congressman Mike Thompson

Senator Bill Dodd

Sonoma County Cities

Association of Bay Area Governments

California Fair Political Practices Commission

League of California Cities

Redwood Empire Municipal Insurance Fund (REMIF)

Rohnert Park Chamber of Commerce

Sonoma County City Selection Clerk of the Board

Sonoma County Board of Supervisors

Sonoma County Clerk's Office Yatin Shah - Community Voice Paulina Pineda - Press Democrat